

No. SC89833

IN THE
Supreme Court of Missouri

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

BRIAN J. DORSEY,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Boone County Circuit Court
Thirteenth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Gene Hamilton, Judge

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

SHAUN J MACKELPRANG
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 49627

P. O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
shaun.mackelprang@ago.mo.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	3
Jurisdictional Statement.....	7
Statement of Facts.....	8
Argument.....	20
I. Mr. Dorsey’s sentences are not disproportionate.....	20
II. The trial court erred in not giving two separate instructions based on MAI-CR3d 314.46 (one for each count), but the error did not result in manifest injustice.....	35
III. There was sufficient evidence to support the statutory aggravator that Mr. Dorsey murdered Sarah Bonnie while perpetrating a rape	41
IV. The trial court did not plainly err in failing to declare a mistrial <i>sua sponte</i> after the prosecutor made certain comments in voir dire and closing argument	46
V. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in admitting State’s Exhibits 20, 21, 28, and 29.....	63
VI. The trial court did not err in submitting Instructions No. 7 and No. 9, because they accurately instructed the jury.....	70

VII. The trial court did not err in submitting Instructions No. 6 and No. 8, because the statutory aggravating circumstances contained in those instructions were not duplicative, and each aggravator served its purpose of legitimately narrowing the class of persons eligible for the death penalty. Additionally, the aggravators were supported by sufficient evidence 80

Conclusion 89

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Apprendia v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	71
<i>Deck v. State</i> , 68 S.W.3d 418 (Mo. banc 2002)	36, 70
<i>Forrest v. State</i> , 290 S.W.3d 704 (Mo. banc 2009).....	59
<i>Kansas v. Marsh</i> , 548 U.S. 163 (2006)	passim
<i>Lipham v. State</i> , 364 S.E.2d 840 (1988)	43
<i>McClesky v. Kemp</i> , 481 U.S. 279 (1987).....	30, 31
<i>Mills v. Maryland</i> , 486 U.S. 367 (1988)	51
<i>Spears v. Mullin</i> , 343 F.3d 1215 (10th Cir. 2003)	67
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 79 S.W.3d 420 (Mo. banc 2002).....	26, 82
<i>State v. Basile</i> , 942 S.W.2d 342 (Mo. banc 1997).....	81, 83
<i>State v. Beishline</i> , 926 S.W.2d 501 (Mo.App. W.D. 1996).....	32
<i>State v. Black</i> , 50 S.W.3d 778 (Mo. banc 2001).....	87
<i>State v. Brobeck</i> , 751 S.W.2d 828 (Tenn. 1988)	42
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 955 S.W.2d 548 (Mo. banc 1997).....	82
<i>State v. Christeson</i> , 50 S.W.3d 251 (Mo. banc 2001)	26, 48
<i>State v. Cooley</i> , 544 N.E.2d 895 (Ohio 1989)	37, 40
<i>State v. Debler</i> , 856 S.W.2d 641, 657 (Mo. banc 1993).....	75
<i>State v. Deck</i> , --- S.W.3d ----, 2010 WL 290450 (Mo. banc 2010)	26, 27, 28, 31

<i>State v. Deck</i> , 994 S.W.3d 527 (Mo. banc 1999)	36, 70
<i>State v. Forrest</i> , 183 S.W.3d 218 (Mo. banc 2006)	55, 58, 62, 76
<i>State v. Gill</i> , 167 S.W.3d 184 (Mo. banc 2005)	47, 73, 85
<i>State v. Glass</i> , 136 S.W.3d 496 (Mo. banc 2004)	75
<i>State v. Honie</i> , 57 P.3d 977 (Utah 2002)	43
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 499 S.W.2d 467 (Mo. 1973)	69
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 244 S.W.3d 144 (Mo. banc 2008)	63, 64
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 284 S.W.3d 561 (Mo. banc 2009)	46, 50
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 749 S.W.2d 356 (Mo. banc 1988)	80, 82
<i>State v. Little</i> , 861 S.W.2d 729 (Mo.App. E.D. 1993)	29, 30
<i>State v. McLaughlin</i> , 265 S.W.3d 257 (Mo. banc 2008)	passim
<i>State v. Middleton</i> , 995 S.W.2d 443 (Mo. banc 1999)	39, 46
<i>State v. Middleton</i> , 998 S.W.2d 520 (Mo. banc 1999)	27
<i>State v. Murray</i> , 744 S.W.2d 762 (Mo. banc 1988)	69
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 856 S.W.2d 331 (Mo. banc 1993)	46
<i>State v. Ramsey</i> , 864 S.W.2d 320 (Mo. banc 1993)	28
<i>State v. Ringo</i> , 30 S.W.3d 811 (Mo. banc 2000)	26
<i>State v. Schwer</i> , 757 S.W.2d 258 (Mo.App. E.D. 1988)	59
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 32 S.W.3d 532 (Mo. banc 2000)	26
<i>State v. Strong</i> , 142 S.W.3d 702 (Mo. banc 2004)	64

<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 298 S.W.3d 482 (Mo. banc 2009).....	26
<i>State v. Whitfield</i> , 107 S.W.3d 253 (Mo. banc 2003)	71, 72, 86
<i>State v. Wood</i> , 596 S.W.2d 394 (Mo. banc 1980)	69
<i>State v. Worthington</i> , 8 S.W.3d 83 (Mo. banc 1999)	27, 81
<i>State v. Zink</i> , 181 S.W.3d 66 (Mo. banc 2005).....	71, 80
<i>Tuilaepa v. California</i> , 512 U.S. 967 (1994).....	81
<i>Walton v. Arizona</i> , 497 U.S. 639 (1990)	31
<i>Woodson v. North Carolina</i> , 428 U.S. 280 (1976).....	37
<i>Zink v. State</i> , 278 S.W.3d 170 (Mo. banc 2009).....	50, 73

Statutes

§ 565.030, RSMo 2000	48
§ 565.030, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2009	48, 49, 71, 74
§ 565.032, RSMo 2000	48, 64, 68
§ 565.035, RSMo 2000	20, 21
§ 566.030, RSMo 2000	42

Constitutional Provisions

MO. CONST., Art. V, § 3	6
-------------------------------	---

Other Authorities

MAI-CR 3d 314.00.....	36
MAI-CR 3d 314.44.....	49
MAI-CR 3d 314.46.....	37
MAI-CR 3d 314.48.....	51
WEBSTERS NEW AMERICAN DICTIONARY, (1995).....	87
